Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 10 - 04 - 21 OMB No. 0651-0027 (ext). 6/30/2005)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Travellian 28500	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Nikolaus Wolfgang Nungess Stefan Vogler	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Brockhues GmbH & Co. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) August 19, 2004 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: Muhlstrasse 118
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	City: Walluf
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 65396
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/836,288 Additional numbers att	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: George Wheeler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: McAndrews Held & Malloy, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
34th Floor	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 West Madison	☐ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State <u>; IL</u> Zip: <u>60661</u> Phone Number : 312-775-8000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 312-775-8100	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0017
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Long ()	Septembr 23, 2004
George Wheeler Reg. No. 28,766	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 7 or sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

10/01/2004 ECOOPER 00000229 13 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

(joint inventors)

We are the joint inventors whose names and residences are listed below:

- Nikolaus Wolfgang Nungeβ, a resident of the city of Neu-Isenburg, and Country of Germany.
- 2. Stefan Vogler, a resident of the city of Walluf, and Country of Germany.

We have jointly made an invention comprising certain new, useful, and nonobvious improvements in

Quickly Disintegrating Pigment Concentrate

Said invention is described or intended to be described and set forth in the patent application presently identified as Docket No. 15455US01 which was filed on April 30, 2004 as United States Application Number 10/836,288.

Brockhues GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Germany (hereinafter: "said assignee") having a place of business at Mühlstraße 118, 65396 Walluf, Germany (hereinafter: "said assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexamination certificates, and extensions thereof.

We warrant and represent that we conceived said invention ourselves, that no one other than us is a joint inventor of said invention, and that neither we nor any of us have assigned or agreed to assign any rights in said invention or said application to anyone other than said assignee or a predecessor in interest to said assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexamination certificates, substitutes, and extensions of said application (each of which is included herein as a part of "said application"), including but not limited to all our United States and other national rights to said invention and said application and all our rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties or laws in respect to said invention and said application.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or upon said application unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT B ⊃ 6.10 | W M REEL: 015835 FRAME: 0075 We hereby authorize said assignee to apply for patents on said invention in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of said application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties and laws, and we further agree to execute any and all documents that may be required or desired by said assignee in order that said assignee may apply for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in our or its name.

We hereby agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention or said application; to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto; to sign all lawful papers, including but not limited to all divisional, continuing, continuing in part, reissue, substitute, and extension applications, all rightful oaths or declarations, and documents confirming or substituting for this assignment.

12//1

1. Signed at the city of <u>Waller</u> , and nation of Germany this <u>1</u> . day of <u>Pureus t</u> , 2004, in the presence of the witness identified below.
1740 CSF, 2004, in the presence of the witness identified below.
Signature of assignor: Wow fully
(print name): Nikolaus Woffgang Nungeβ
Signature of witness: Yell Well
(print name): GERHARD WEILAND
(print address): Mi hl str. 118 D-65396 Walluf
2 000/8 //4//47
2. Signed at the city of Waller, and nation of Germany this 19. day of Hugust, 2004, in the presence of the witness identified below.
Rusust, 2004, in the presence of the witness identified below.
U
C(S) = (1)
Signature of assignor:
(print name): Stefan Vogler
Simotom of without Yeld World
Signature of witness: GERHARD WEILAND
(print address): M44/5tr. 118
D-65396 Walluf

-2-

376104

PATENT